Regional Marketing Managers*

November 2004

Region

Name

Phone/Internet/FAX Numbers

Address


1-2
Judy Poskanzer*

Phone: (212) 264-0305

GSA/FSS/2FM






Internet: judy.poskanzer@gsa.gov
26 Federal Pl., Room 20-100






Fax:      (212) 264-9759

New York, NY  10278


3
Mike Ruggeri*

Phone:  (215) 446-5040

GSA/FSS/3FM






Internet: michael.ruggeri@gsa.gov
The Strawbridge Building

 




Fax:      (215) 446-5115

20 N. 8th Street









Philadelphia, PA  19107-3191


4
Kelley Holcombe* 

Phone: (404) 331-0652

GSA/FSS/4FM



        

        Internet: kelley.holcombe@gsa.gov                        Room 2600  






Fax:    (404) 331-7563

401 W. Peachtree St., NW









Atlanta, GA  30308


5
Frank Hoeft*

Phone: (312) 886-8870

GSA/FSS/5FM






Internet: frank.hoeft@gsa.gov

Room 3400






Fax:    (312) 353-7548

230 S. Dearborn St.









Chicago, IL  60604


6
Timothy Benoit*

Phone: (816) 926-5548
                          GSA/FSS/6FM 



    

        Internet:timothy.benoit@gsa.gov
                           Rm: BLDG. 6 2FL    






Fax:     (816)823-1235

1500 E. Bannister Rd.









Kansas City, MO  64131

7
Bill Heffner

Phone: (817) 978-2381

GSA/FSS/7FM



   (Acting)                                      Internet:bill.heffner@gsa.gov                                Room 7A29  






Fax:     (817) 978-7506

819 Taylor St









Ft. Worth, TX  76102


9

Bill Villarroel*


Phone: (415) 522-2803

GSA/FSS/9FM




       


        Internet: william.villarroel@gsa.gov
4th Floor West   



     




Fax:     (415) 522-2812

450 Golden Gate Avenue



     







San Francisco, CA  94102


10

James Hamilton*


Phone: (253) 931-7496

GSA/FSS/10FM




            


       Internet: james.hamilton@gsa.gov
                          400 15th South West








Fax:     (253) 931-7389

Auburn, WA  98001-6599

1

